FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1718(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

964(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
29/08/2023 At 8:12 AM	Zou Veng, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	29/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Tongbram Naobi Meitei (42) s/o T Damu of Zou Veng, CCPur # 9862919550 Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property. O.E. Overleaf Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436	PROTECTION CO.	Name & Residence of sused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
i/c OC/CCP-PS Punishable u/s 147/148/140/284/280/447/427/426	Damu of Zou Veng, CCPur	members of different age oup from Kuki	weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing	Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please	
hurachandpur Police Statio IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Manupur	OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge		147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 29/08/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

	The Officer-in-	Charge	A Try Co.		10
	Moirang Police	Station	St. Carlotte		
	Bishnupur Dist		Jan Car		
			\$ 44 m		
			**\ #55 \L"\		
	Subject: Report		10 Y 12 Y		
			Come to 1		
	Sir,				
	with the seems	at I the undersigned	namely Tono boarn	Nastr Speeter is	10 Dames
	With due respe	ct, i the undersigned	of Tourses th	wrachandpuz	
	aged about _ 4	years, residen	namely Tong board t of Konverg, Eh	and necessary action.	
	beg to submit t	he following few line	es for your kind consideration	and house of	
	m	C none at above	nt bym some u	nknown persons numbering	
	Inat on US 1	Juning to Kuki C	community started attacking t	he undersigned along with	1
	about 500	selonging to Kuki C	iki people started destroying a	nd burning the house of the	
	family member	rs. Thereafter, the Ku	iki people started destroying a	razed to the ground and al	1
	undersigned re	sulting in all the prop	perties of the undersigned were	for huming/domage	
	the belongings	and jewelries were a	lso burned/destroyed/stolen be	fore burning/damage.	
				dly injured due to pelting o	f
	In the said inci	dent	was oa	'	
	stones/hacking	with knife/shot from	firearms towards us by the m	iscreants.	
					h
	A separate she	et showing the parti-	culars of all losses incurred b	y life is attached along	
	the present app	plication.			
	8 0 8 0		is in the sections respectfull	v requested that your goo	d -
	In the above	facts and circumstan	ces, it is therefore respectfull	Kuki community involved i	n
	shelf may caus	ses the arrest of the m	niscreants who belongs to the l	Kuki community involved i	-
	the burning/di	smantling/damaging	my properties and injuring	and take u	p
	an FIR against	t them as soon as pos	eible for the interest of justice.		No.
			Retreated as on of	- 01 FIR NO. 1718 (0	3)2023
			Retreated as on of cop-ps w/s 147/14	010001004100144	714271
			CCP-PS WS 14 114	2/144/201/201/201	11 15 /
			436 IPC & 3/4 P	DPP act.	
		to I be of home lost		Jul 4=123	
	Enclosed:	i) List of items lost			
		ii)		ocice-Ps.	
		11)	30 11/4	Charachandpur Police St	Otto
			1 5	Manufact /	mio
			1 2	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
				T. NAOB	
				7. NAU	
				Yours faithfully	
	Dated/Bishnu	ipur		t ours talking	
		14 2022			
	The	May, 2023			
di :	Luna 15	at 1 A N		1 T Danie	
Mes	, regrost.	3 meated	anot of	as it.	2011
00	0. 0	0.0	0. 7 N/0	a Chairacha	map or s
Plo	no That	6 2023 N	another Souve	£ 2	
	1/11/01				
Les	197/197	149/324/39	11447/427/42	our.	
1ci	1821 D. DODO	raf	01447/427/421 11 unicordinal Sta	on the	
	17 FOLL.)	Mice Size Size	The state of the s	

LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
a.	House / Building	Phoy-30 pot, extender-2' wood book 2005, Matrix, eloph Nood book 2005, Matrix, eloph Alonwork-2005, utensils Stron 1'-1, wearing making	paddy-30.8	Burned Damaged
b.	Vehicles	Maruti 800 -	1.	Burned Stolen Damaged
c.	Jewelries	necklee - 8 ser	8 San	Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment	Washing machine Gridge, T. Uplat Invitor, eyele	420	Burned Stolen Damaged
e.	Animal and Poultry	Layer - 20 Duck - 10	20 905 10 905	stolen
f.	Money	2,00,000	2,00,000	Stoler
g.	House matrial 3 shape	1,00,000	4,00,00	Browned

T-1-1 of 1	err in Cunum 1 Approxima	tolul. Re.	745,000-	
Total amount of L	OSS III Nuper: Amon Oximia	Cart 1	2 1 2 21	
(Rupees	Seven	dakhs	forly five thousand	-1 apocx

Time 667

VS/OT. Dames Zoubens, Ecpris

Book No.			
Manipur State Form	No.	V.	7

San .	Page No.	
32		

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICES ATION – MOIRANG Sub- Division: Moirang District: I FIR No. 964(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Bishnupur

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 3rd May, 2023 at @ 6.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 4 th June, 2023 at 3.20 pm	Zouveng , Churachandpur about 30 kms South	04/06/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Tongbram Naobi Meitei, 42 yrs S/o. T. Damu of Zouveng , Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage & 3/4 PDPP Act, puschy by	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached.		,		
I/c OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 04/06/2023		Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Other was trained to the second training of the second training tr

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation... i/c OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 04/06/2023